
No. 21A-240

%\\ tye Supreme Court of ttje ^inftetr States

JOSEPH R. BIDKN, JR., PRESIDENTS?THE UNITED
STATES, ET AL.,

Applicants,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI, ET AL. ,
Respondents.

On Application for A Stay of the Injunction Issued by
the United States District Court for the Eastern Dis-
trict of Missouri Pending Appeal to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit and Further

Proceedings in this Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, BARBARA J, CHISHOLM, a member of the Bar
of this Court, pursuant to Supreme Court Rulo
2R15(b), hereby certify that on Docomhor 22, 2021,
three copies of the Motion for Leave to File and Brief
of Service Employees International Union, et ah as
Amici Curiae in Support of Applicants in Biden, et al.,
& State of Missouri, et aL, No* 21A240, were sent, via
United Parcel Service for Next Business Day Delivery,
to:



Elizabeth B. Freldgar
Solicitor General
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
202-514-2217
SuprcmeCtBriefa@XJSDOJ.gov
Counsel for Joseph R. Biden, et aL

D, John Sauer
Jesus Armando Osete
Office of the Attorney General of Missouri
Supreme Court Building
207 W. High St.
Jefferson City, MO 65101*1516
572-751-3321
john,sauer@ago.mo.gov
Jesus,osete@ago,mo.gov
Counsel for State of Missouri, et aL

James A. Campbell
Attorney General’s Office
2115 State Capitol
P.O. Box 03020
Lincoln, NE 63500-0000
402-471-2632
jim.campbell@nebraftka.gov
Counsel for State of Nebraska

Kurtis K. Wiard
Attorney General's Office
Second Floor, Memorial Hall
120 S.W. Tenth Street
Topeka, KS 66612-0000
Kurtis,wiard@ag.ks.gov
Counsel for State of Kansas



Samuel Paul Langholz
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General’s Office
Hoover Building
1305 S. Walnut Street
lies Moines, IA 50310-0001
515-281-5104
Sam.langholz@ag.iowa.gov
Counsel for State of Iowa

Jason W. Kinser
Etcliant Care Management Company, LLC
1869 Craig Park Court
Saint Louis, MO 63146-4122
314-682-5368
jkinser@re.liantcaromgmt.com
Counsel for Amicus Curia$ Reliant Care
Management Company, LX.C.

Jeffrey B. Dubner
Rachel Fried
Joann Lynn Kintz
Jessica Morton
Democracy Forward Foundation
P.O. Box 34553
Washington, DC 20043
202-448-9090
jdubner@democracyforward.org
rfried@democracyforward.org
jkintz@democracyforward.org
jmorton@demoeracyforward.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae American Academy of
Family Physicians, et al

An electronic copy of this document was also
served on December 22, 2021 to these e-mail ad-
dresses:



SupremeCtBric±'s@USDOJ,gov
Josus.osete@ago. mo.gov
john.saucr@ago.mo.gov
jim.campbell@nebraska.gov
Kurtis.wiard@ag.ks.gov
Sam.langholz@ag.iowa.gov
jkinser@rcliantcarcmgmt.com
]dubneh@democraeyforward.org
rfried@democracyforward.org
jkintz@dcmocracyforwTard.org
jmorton@democracyforward.org

1 further certify that all parties required to be
served have been served.

Dated: December 22, 2021

Barbara J. Chisholm
ALTSHULER BERZON LLP
177 Post Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94108
(415) 421-7151
bchisholm@altbcr.com
Counsel for Amici Curiae Service
Employees International Union,et al.


